
Connecticut Emergency Management Association  
May 26, 2004  

 
Name Town/Agency Phone Email address 

Bruce Lockwood 
 

Canton 860-693-7857 cantonfmoem@comcast.net 

Paul Benyeda 
 

Manchester 860-647-5259 benyedap@ci.manchester.ct.us 

Madeline Benyeda 
 

CREPC 860-646-6429 mebenyeda@cox.net 

Don Janelle 
 

New Britain 860-826-2644 djanelle@snet.net 

Joe Sastre 
 

Groton EM 860-441-6775 jsastrec@town.groton.ct.us 

Bill Buckridge Essex 860-767-1432 buckridgew@theleeco.com 
 

George K. Pytlik 
 

Westbrook 860-304-0990 npytlik@hotmail.com 

Anthony Scalora 
 

State OEM Area 4 860-537-7560 anthony.scalora@po.state.ct.us 

Bill Austin 
 

West Hartford/CREPC 860-570-3800 whaustin@westhartford.org 

Michael A. Spera 
 

Old Saybrook 860-395-3142 mspera@town.oldsaybrook.ct.us 

Katherine McCormack 
 

Hartford 860-547-1426x5208 kmccormack@ci.hartford.ct.us 

Pearl Rathbun 
 

East Lyme EM 860-739-4434 eastlymeem@sbcglobal.net 

Ken Kindschi 
 

Middlefield EM 860-349-9831 KFKinchsr@aol.com 
 

Paul J. Connelly 
 

Greenwich EM 203-637-7505 pconnelly@greenwichems.org 
 

Henry D. Jorsz Preston OEM 860-887-5581 OCP114CT@ao.com 
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Peter Carbone 
 

Hebron 860-563-2341 ext 23(w) 
860-228-0035(h) 

jpcarbone@sbcglobal.net 

Don Davis 
 

Ellington 860-871-2438 ddavis@ellington-ct.gov 

Robert J. Pescatore 
 

Town of Trumbull EMD 203-452-5080 rpescatore@trumbull-ct.org 

James Hardy New Canaan 203-472-1713 (w) 
203-966-2830 (h) 

jhardy@ene.com 

Jim Todd Manchester EmComm 860-871-2438 Jimt80@ci.manchester.ct.us 
 

    
    
    
    
 



TOPOFF 3 Controller & Evaluators 
 

Name Town/Agency Phone Email address 
Dick Fippinger Wethersfield OEM 860-563-4747 dickfipp@aol.com 

 
Ken Loock (Eval) 
 

East Hartford OEM 860-528-4171x411 kloock@aol.com 

Don Janelle (Eval)  
 

New Britain FD/OEM 860-826-2644 djanelle@snet.net 

Pearl Rathbun 
 

East Lyme EM 860-739-4434 eastlymeem@sbcglobal.net 

George K. Pytlik 
 

Westbrook OEM I-95 860-304-0990 npytlik@hotmail.com 

Bill Buckrideg Essex 860-767-1432 buckridgew@theleeco.com 
 

Bob Ziegler 
 

Portland EM Director 860-342-4382(w) 
860-342-4111x54(h) 

bobznetc@snet.net 

Mike Ortengren 
 

Granby OEM 860-653-0582 mj1167@cox.net 
 

 


